PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	i:	NEW ASSIGN	MENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I					
		Name		Execution Date			
Bryan Youngs				10/28/2010			
Kelly Wallrich				10/28/2010			
Erin Sander				10/28/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	Keen, Inc.						
Street Address: 926 NW 13th Ave.							
Internal Address: Suite 210							
City: Portland							
State/Country: OREGON							
Postal Code: 97209							
Property Type Application Number: 29381		29381377	Number				
Phone: Email:	(503)45 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 503-459 polance	<i>Mail when the fax atter</i> 9-4141 @ahmrt.com					
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	806 SW SUITE	AN HALL MCCOY RUS BROADWAY 500 AND, OREGON 97205-					
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	KEE10302D					
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Catherine Pola	ance				
Total Attachments: 3	3		DI	PATENT	986		

501383490

PAIENI REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0986

source=Assignment - KEE10302D#page1.tif source=Assignment - KEE10302D#page2.tif source=Assignment - KEE10302D#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bryan Youngs, of <u>Portland</u>, County of <u>Washington</u>, State of Oregon, Kelly Wallrich, of <u>Clackanas</u>, County of <u>Clackanas</u>, State of Oregon, and Erin Sander, of <u>Clackanas</u>, County of <u>Jule DSUSD</u>, State of Oregon, have invented certain improvements in a Continuous Outsole and Toe Cap with Discontinuous Welt for Footwear.

WHEREAS, Keen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 926 NW 13th Ave., Suite 210, Portland, OR 97209, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, we the said Bryan Youngs, Kelly Wallrich, and Erin Sander, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Keen, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Keen, Inc. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the said Keen, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to the said Keen, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT; Our Docket – KEE10302D

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0988

be issued to the said Keen, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Keen, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

Brvan-Younes-

Witness:

October, 2010.

(Name) 10211 NW Alder Grove Lan (Address) Portland, Oregon 97129 (City, State)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of October, 2010.

Kelly Wallrich

Witness:

KATEL FORMATION (Name) 2204 SE SOM AVE PDX10P-97215 (Address)

<u>POX, 62-</u> (City, State)

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT; Our Docket - KEE10302D

PATENT REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0989

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2^{∞} day of October, 2010.

Erin Sander

Witness: <u>Blaible (Grund</u> W. <u>No SW Terrace</u> Dr. (Address) Robbel, OK 97201

State

Page 3 - ASSIGNMENT; Our Docket - KEE10302D

PATENT **REEL: 025520 FRAME: 0990**

RECORDED: 12/17/2010